Superior Court of California County of Trinity Miscellaneous Fees/Forms

November 6, 2015

Service	Amount
WITNESS FEES	Allount
Civil witness fees per day (.20 cents per mile both ways).	\$35.00
Compensation to government employees subpoenaed as witnesses.	\$150.00
	+
FORMS PACKETS	
FAMILY LAW:	
Dissolution /Separation/Annulment	
Dissolution, legal separation, nullity with children	\$5.00
Dissolution, legal separation, nullity without children	\$5.00
Summary Dissolution	\$5.00
Dissolution, Legal Separation, Nullity of Domestic Partnership	\$5.00
Petition to Establish Parental Relationship	\$5.00
Adoption/Support & Custody	
Adoption	\$5.00
Custody and Support of Minor Children	\$5.00
OSC and Notice of Motion to Set-up or Change Custody, Visitation	\$5.00
and Support (Request for Order	
CIVIL	
OSC/Harassment/Response/Stipulation and Order/Unlawful Detainer	
OSC: Civil Harassment	\$5.00
Response to Order to Show Cause or Notice of Motion (RFO)	\$5.00
Unlawful Detainer Complaint for Plaintiff(s)	\$5.00
for Defendant(s)	\$5.00
SMALL CLAIMS	
Small Claims Packet – Plaintiff	\$5.00
Small Claims Packet - Defendant	\$5.00
	+ - • • • •
PROBATE	
Conservatorship/Guardianship	
Conservatorship	\$5.00
Elder Abuse Packet	\$5.00
Guardianship	\$5.00

OTHER/MISCELLANEOUS:	
Criminal Petition for Dismissal	\$5.00
Domestic Violence	NO FEE
Domestic Violence Answer Packet	NO FEE
Fee Waiver Application	NO FEE
"How to Apply for a Pardon"	\$5.00
ADR (Alternative Dispute Resolution Packet)	NO FEE
Appeals – Traffic Infraction	\$5.00
Emancipation Packet	\$5.00
Petition for Change of Name	\$5.00
Prop 47 Packet	\$5.00
RECORDINGS	
Digital recording (CD, or floppy disk) or one copy of taped proceedings (tapes/CD/disk must be provided)	\$20.00